

LF298-04

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/19/2003 01:40 PM Pg: 1 of 3

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 22 day of APRIL , 2003 (year).

GARY DUZINSKI whose post office address is 4324 N DAYTON STREET AFT. F.

CHICAGO IL 60613

to second party Granton District Aft. to second party, Grante GIARY DUZINSKI & MARION E DUZINSK whose post office address is 1224 N DAYTON STREET ART F.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of

Dollars (10,00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby emise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurional less thereto in the County of ILLINOIS . State of

UNIT NUMBERS "A" THROUGH "J", INCLUSIVE, IN THE BEUNA VISTA TOWNHOUSE CO. C. MINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 3 IN SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 8 TO 12 OF BLOCK 1 I HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE BAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 ALSO LOT 4 IN BANFORD'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 8 TO 12 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 20 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 46 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 89173244 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER(S): 14-17-407-059-1006

Rev. 03/01

Res. (1901).

This product does not constitute the readering of legal advice or survices. This product is intended for informational use only and as not a substitute for legal.

This product does not constitute the readering of legal advice or survices. This product is intended for informational use only and as not a survice with your state advice. State laws very, as consult an antorney on all legal manners. This product was on necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice, with your state advice. State laws very, as consult an antorney on all legal manners. This product was on necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice, with your state.

BOX 333-CTI

0317029203 Page: 2 of 3

first above written. Signed, scaled and delivered in	rescrited on.	
	Jan Gon.	
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party	
	CARY DUZINSKI	
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party	
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party	
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party	
State of / Det	` /	
State of County	undulation of	
On 4/01/05 before me / W	imanogree .	
appeared appeared a man the	Maris of satisfactory evidence) to be the personts)	
whose name(s) is/arr sylverihed to the within inst	trument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they	
executed the same in his/hor/their authorized caps	acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	
instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behal	f of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official leal.		
(Muchan		
Signature of Nopar OFFICIAL SEAL ??		
OFFICIAL SEALING	Affiant Known Produced ID	
CYNTHIA E DEARING	Type of ID DL (Seul)	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/18/2006		
State of	OLIDX.	
County of Do before me,	4/2	
and the second of		
personally known to me for proved to me on the	basis of satis actory evidence) to be the person(s)	
be a second of independent and the within in	etrimph) and acknowledged to the that he/she/tirey	
- account the same in his/her/their authorized Cap	pacify(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon beha	alf of which the person s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	τ_{6}	
Signature of Notary	Affiant Known Produced ID	
	Type of ID	
	(Seal)	
	C	
Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Act Sec. 4	Signature of Preparer	
Para.	GARY DUZINSKI	
1/ha/07	Print Name of Preparer	
	/ ./),	
DateSign	4 430 N. LADYON	
DateSign	Address of Preparer Address of Preparer Address of Preparer	
DateSign	Address of Preparer ATT CAPAD IL 60613	

0317029203 Page: 3 of 3

UNACHET ICIATOR CIORNYEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on

the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Signature: -Derezd Grantor or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said The grantor or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Signature: Grantee or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

SCRTOREE